UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

Prepared By: Caliber Home Loans, Inc. 13801 Wireless Way

Oklahoma City, OK 73134 (405) 608-2535, STEPHANIE L BURDICK

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 4000 W. Metropolitan Er. Suite# 400 Orange, CA 92868 (405) 608-2535



Doc#: 1602739060 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/27/2016 03:17 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Space above for Recorder's use

Customer#: 1/1 Service#: 21046AS2

Loan#: 9800260920

3724425DT2

RECORD 2nd

ASSIGNMUNT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, DEUTSCHE BANK NAT. ON L. TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF6
BERMUDA INVESTMENTS TRUST SERIES 2008-1, FY CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., 13801 WIRELESS WAY,
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-0000, hereby assign and trai sfer to VOLT XIV ASSET HOLDINGS TRUST, 13801
WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-0000, all its right, title and interest in and to said Mortgage in the
amount of \$34,300.00, recorded in the State of ILLINOIS, County of COOK Official Records, dated MAY 06, 2005 and
recorded on MAY 23, 2008, as Instrument No. 0514314120, in Book No. -, at Page No. --.
Executed by: SCOTT DAVIS AND NICOLE DAVIS, HUSBAND AND VITE (Original Mortgagor).

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR FINANCE AMERICA, LLC ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit. Property Address: 18731 WILLIAMS STREET, LANSING, IL 60438-0000. PIN# 33-05-107-036-0.

Date: DECEMBER 17, 2015

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF6 BERMUDA INVESTMENTS TRUST SERIES 2008-1, BY CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A VERICREST FINANCIAL, INC., AS ITS

ATTORNEY IN FACT

Mindi Hernandez, Authorized Signatory

SYS NO NO 1602739060 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan#: 9800260920

Srv#: 21046AS2

Page 2

State of

OKLAHOMA

County of

OKLAHOMA

} ss.

On DECEMBER 17, 2015, before me, Nancy Ortiz, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mindi Hernandez, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Lox Cook County Clark's Office

04008855

(Notary Name): Wancy Ortiz

My commission expires: 09/29/2016

1602739060 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY



Legal Description: The South 3 feet of Lot 4, all of Lot 5 and the North 10 ½ feet of Lot 6 in Block 6 in Lansing Lake Gardens, a Subdivision of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 (except the East 166.03 feet of the North 411 feet of the West ½ thereof) of Section 5, Township 35 North, Range 15, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index #'s: 33-05-107-036-0000 Vol. 0022

731 Willia.

OR COOK COUNTY CLORA'S OFFICE Property Address: 13731 Williams, Lansing, Illinois 60438